MPZ2012S331ATD25 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MPZ2012S331ATD25-DG
Manufacturer TDK Corporation
Manufacturer Product Number MPZ2012S331ATD25
Description FERRITE BEAD 330 OHM 0805 1LN
Detailed Description 330 Ohms @ 100 MHz 1 Power Line Ferrite Bead 08
05 (2012 Metric) 2.5A 50mOhm

APPLICATION
Various ECUs, powertrains, body controls, and car multimedia (telematics).
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Please refer to the graph of rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating) about the rating current at 85°C or more in temperature of the product.
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating)
MPZ 2012 S 101 A T D25
Series name
L×W×T dimensions
Material name
Impedance Characteristic
type
Packaging style Internal code
2.0×1.25x0.85 mm () at 100MHz
Impedance DC resistance Rated current Part No.
[100MHz]
( ) Tolerance ( )max. (A)max.
30 ±10 0.010 6 MPZ2012S300ATD25
100 ±25% 0.020 4 MPZ2012S101ATD25
220 ±25% 0.040 3 MPZ2012S221ATD25
330 ±25% 0.050 2.5 MPZ2012S331ATD25
600 ±25% 0.100 2 MPZ2012S601ATD25
1000 ±25% 0.150 1.5 MPZ2012S102ATD25
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16192A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa
AEC-Q200
S300A
S331A
S101A
S221A
S601A
S102A
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
–55 –35 –15 5 25 45 65 85 105 125
Temperature (°C)
R

30 to 60s
Soldering
230°C 230°C
250 to 260°C
180°C
150°C
Time
Peak
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
Type A B K
MPZ2012 1.5±0.2 2.3±0.2 1.1max.
Package quantity 4,000 pcs/reel
Operating
temperature range
Storage